
LEWES WANDERERS CC 

30 MILE TIME TRIAL 

 
Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations. 

SUNDAY 20th MAY 2018 
Course G30 / 88 

Event Promoter: Simon Yates, The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill, Crowborough, East 
Sussex, TN6 2HL Tel 07730 455961 

 

Timekeepers:                      Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior CC) – Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) 
 

Thanks to the following. 

Timekeepers:  Su Balcombe & Mick Kilby 

Pushing Off: Micky Turner, Marshals: Tony Gale, John Sullivan, Gina Boakes, Fox Boakes, Alan Lester, 
Richard Frost, Mick Hills, Sam Ramsey, Tom Baker, Mugs Gohl, Adrian Hills, Catering: Anne Baker 

 

As described on the start sheet, to allow for a greater distribution of the award fund, any rider only receives 

their highest single cash award. 

 
 

 
 

Fastest on Actual 

 

1st Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:03:38 £20 

2nd Mark Smith  Crawley Wheelers 1:04:33 £15 

3rd Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 1:05:45 £12 

 

Fastest Lady 

 

1st Laura Bartlett A3CRG 1:12:44 £10 
 

 
Highest Lewes Wanderer 

 

1st Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 1:06:49 £12 

 
Highest Veteran Plus on Standard 

 

1st Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC +16:18 Other award granted 

2nd Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers +16:06 Other award granted 

3rd  Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles +14:41 Other award granted 

 

Nick Dwyer is the winner of the VTTA Surrey / Sussex 30 mile championship. 

As highest placed vet not receiving another award, David Shepherd receives £12 and Laura Davis receives £10.  

 

OVERALL AWARDS 



 
The Fastest Team of Three 

 

#10 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:03:38 £10 

#45 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:07:32 £10 

#39 David Clements  Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:07:55 £10 

 

Lewes Wanderers CC were the second placed team.  Nick Dwyer, Brett Davies and Mark Frost receive £6 
each. 

 
The Tricycle Association South East Region 30 Mile Championship 
 
As championship winners, Nikos Kassapakis and Nikolaos Koumpenakis are both awarded the Invicta 
Trophy. 
 
The fastest tricycle was Mark Vowells. 

 

 
 

Rank Race # Name  Club Actual 
Time 

Catagory Std Time Plus / 
Minus 

1 10 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.03.38    

2 50 Mark Smith  Crawley Wheelers 1.04.33 V 1.20.39 +16.06 

3 40 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 1.05.45 V 1.20.25 +14.43 

4 20 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 1.06.49 V 1.23.07 +16.18 

5 15 Peter Morris Team ASL 1.06.50    

6 35 
Matt Kuwertz 

Southborough 
Wheelers 

1.07.09 V 1.20.35 +12.17 

7 47 Robert Drake Addiscombe CC 1.07.20    

8 45 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.07.20 V 1.19.37 +12.05 

9 39 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.07.55 V 1.21.09 +13.14 

10 48 Steven Kane Team ASL 1.08.12    

11 49 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 1.08.29 V 1.20.54 +12.25 

12 41 David Clarke Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.09.16 V 1.21.52 +12.36 

13 30 Stephen Williamson A3CRG 1.09.35 V 1.21.23 +11.48 

14 25 Mark Emsley Crawley Wheelers 1.09.41    

15 33 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC 1.09.51 V 1.22.51 +13.00 

16 36 Mark Frost Lewes Wanderers CC 1.09.57 V 1.22.21 +12.24 

17 5 David Shepherd A3CRG 1.10.06 V 1.23.58 +13.52 

18 37 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon 1.10.54 V 1.23.07 +12.13 

19 8 
Lawrence Wintergold 

Hounslow & District 
Wheelers 

1.11.07 V 1.22.51 +11.44 

20 26 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 1.11.11 V 1.23.24 +12.13 

21 46 
Neil Couchmar 

Southbourne & 
District Wheelers 

1.11.34 V 1.19.37 +8.03 

22 38 Laura Bartlett A3CRG 1.12.44 W   

23 27 Aiden McConville Lewes Wanderers CC 1.13.07    

24 42 Martin Baddeley Lewes Wanderers CC 1.13.53    

25 34 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC 1.14.20 V 1.24.56 +10.36 

26 32 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC 1.14.29 V 1.21.52 +7.23 

27 28 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 1.14.42 V 1.28.56 +14.14 

28 31 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 1.15.10 WV 1.26.48 +13.38 

29 24 Peter Barling  Lewes Wanderers CC 1.17.07    

30 43 Lawrence Manning Thames Velo 1.18.03    

31 12 Lenca Vackova Rapha CC 1.19.04 W   

32 9 Mark Vowells Bexley CC 1.20.09 TV 1.32.16 +6.46 

33 29 Richard Burchett Lewes Wanderers CC 1.20.22 V 1.21.23 +1.01 

34 23 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.20.55 V 1.22.51 +1.56 

35 19 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 1.21.59 WV 1.27.37 +6.38 

36 21 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC 1.22.03 V 1.25.17 +3.14 

37 16 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon 1.22.13 V 1.23.58 +1.43 

OVERALL RESULT 



38 14 Clare Parkholm Lewes Wanderers CC 1.22.37 WV 1.27.52 +5.15 

39 13 Lee McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 1.22.58 V 1.21.37 -1.21 

40 17 Geoff Letts Lewes Wanderers CC 1.23.27 V 1.22.36 -0.51 

41 22 Ben Fielden GS Stella 1.25.41 V 1.33.56 +8.15 

42 11 Simon Head Lewes Wanderers CC 1.28.26    

43 18 
Sean Yates 

In-Gear Quickvit Italy 
Bike Tours RT 

1.31.42 V 1.24.17 -7.25 

44 
1,2 

Nikos Kassapakis / 
Nikolaos Koumpenakis 

The Tricycle 
Association 

2.04.52 
TV   

45 44 Gavin Richards Lewes Wanderers CC DNF V 1.21.23  

46 7 Steven Comben Lewes Wanderers CC DNS V 1.19.37  

 
 

For overall positions of 10th, 20th and 30th, the following each receive £10.  Steven Kane, Christian Yates and 
Lawrence Manning. 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Rank Race 
# 

Name  Club Actual 
Time 

Catagory Std 
Time 

Plus / 
Minus 

1 20 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 1.06.49 V 1.23.07 +16.18 

2 50 Mark Smith  Crawley Wheelers 1.04.33 V 1.20.39 +16.06 

3 40 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 1.05.45 V 1.20.25 +14.43 

4 28 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 1.14.42 V 1.28.56 +14.14 

5 5 David Shepherd A3CRG 1.10.06 V 1.23.58 +13.52 

6 31 Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 1.15.10 WV 1.26.48 +13.38 

7 39 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.07.55 V 1.21.09 +13.14 

8 33 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC 1.09.51 V 1.22.51 +13.00 

9 41 David Clarke Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.09.16 V 1.21.52 +12.36 

10 49 Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 1.08.29 V 1.20.54 +12.25 

11 36 Mark Frost Lewes Wanderers CC 1.09.57 V 1.22.21 +12.24 

12 35 Matt Kuwertz Southborough Wheelers 1.07.09 V 1.20.35 +12.17 

13 37 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon 1.10.54 V 1.23.07 +12.13 

=13 26 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 1.11.11 V 1.23.24 +12.13 

15 45 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.07.20 V 1.19.37 +12.05 

16 30 Stephen 
Williamson 

A3CRG 
1.09.35 V 1.21.23 +11.48 

17 8 Lawrence 
Wintergold 

Hounslow & District 
Wheelers 

1.11.07 V 1.22.51 +11.44 

18 34 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC 1.14.20 V 1.24.56 +10.36 

19 22 Ben Fielden GS Stella 1.25.41 V 1.33.56 +8.15 

20 46 
Neil Couchmar 

Southbourne & District 
Wheelers 

1.11.34 V 1.19.37 +8.03 

21 32 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC 1.14.29 V 1.21.52 +7.23 

22 9 Mark Vowells Bexley CC 1.20.09 TV 1.32.16 +6.46 

23 19 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 1.21.59 WV 1.27.37 +6.38 

24 14 Clare Parkholm Lewes Wanderers CC 1.22.37 WV 1.27.52 +5.15 

25 21 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC 1.22.03 V 1.25.17 +3.14 

26 23 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.20.55 V 1.22.51 +1.56 

27 16 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon 1.22.13 V 1.23.58 +1.43 

28 29 Richard Burchett Lewes Wanderers CC 1.20.22 V 1.21.23 +1.01 

29 17 Geoff Letts Lewes Wanderers CC 1.23.27 V 1.22.36 -0.51 

30 13 Lee McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 1.22.58 V 1.21.37 -1.21 

31 18 
Sean Yates 

In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike 
Tours RT 

1.31.42 V 1.24.17 -7.25 

   VETERANS RESULT ON STANDARD 
 


